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1
Overall description
CT1 would like to ask SA1 to clarify service requirements on presentation of the network name to the user when user triggers manual SNPN selection.

CT1 would like to ask SA1:

Question-1: Is the NITZ feature as according to TS 22.042 applicable for SNPN.
Question 2: If answer to question 1 is yes, then do the service requirements given in TS 22.101, Annex A.3 on the order use of PLMN name also apply in same order to display of SNPN name for the purposes of performing manual SNPN selection?
CT1 would like to note that even if the answer to question 1 is yes, it does not impose a mandatory requirement on the use of NITZ feature by a SNPN.
2
Actions
To SA1:
ACTION: 
CT1 would like to ask SA1 to answer the questions above.
3
Dates of next TSG CT WG1 meetings
TSG CT WG1 Meeting 125-e
e-meeting
20-28 August 2020
TSG CT WG1 Meeting 126e
TBD
